

F. No. GEN/CB/529/2023-CBS Date: 30-04-2024 DIN: 2024057700000000CE82

NOTICE NO. 29 /2024-25 CBS

It is hereby brought to the notice of all concerned that the request of Customs Broker M/s. S.B FREIGHT LOGISTICS (PAN No. AOFPS8466P) to transact their Customs Broker business at Mumbai Customs Commissionerate Zone - I, II and III under regulation 7(3) of CBLR, 2018 on the strength of regular CB Licence No. AOFPS8466PCH001 up to life time validity issued by Delhi Customs (Airport & General) has been approved by the Principal Commissioner of Customs (General), Mumbai.

The CB is a Proprietorship entity in which Mr. Praveen Kumar Sharma is the 'F' card holder (Proprietor) and the authorised signatory qualified under Regulation 6 of CBLR, 2018.

CB's Registered Address: 7TH, 701, THE AVENUE, INTERNATIONAL, AIRPORT ROAD, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059.

Signed by Pramod Anand Mendon Date: 01-05-2024 14:14:00

(Pramod A. Mendon) Assistant Commissioner of Customs Custom Broker Section, New Custom House, Mumbai.

Copy to:

- 1. The Dy. Commissioner of Customs (EDI)
 - a. New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai Zone- I.
 - b. Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava-Sheva, Mumbai Zone- II.
 - c. Air Cargo Complex, Sahar, Andheri (East), Mumbai Zone- III.
- 2. M/s. S.B FREIGHT LOGISTICS.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Custom Broker Section, Office of the Commissioner of Customs, Delhi Customs (Airport & General). (With a request to intimate this office regarding the amendments done in
- the system u/r 7(3) of CBLR, 2018 to allow the CB to conduct business at Mumbai Customs Zone – I, II and III).